Letter of Commitment for NTIA Broadband Infrastructure Program

Date: August 12, 2021

Name: Daryl Melton, Sabine County Judge Address: P.O. Box 716, Hemphill, TX 75948 Email: daryl.melton@co.sabine.tx.us Phone: 409-787-3543

I, <u>Daryl Melton, County Judge</u>, Lead member of the Sabine County/Windstream Covered Partnership, am committed to adhere to all rules and all requests of the NTIA Broadband Infrastructure Program. I am committed to the Covered Broadband Project in Sabine County as submitted and with any approved changes if necessary. I look forward to working within our Covered Partnership and with NTIA. Should there be any questions with this Letter of Commitment, please contact me directly.

Daryl Melton, Sabine County Judge

Signature

Vol 3.V Page 398